



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 144**

April 22, 1999 – Offered by Representative HUBER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “an alleged violation of a correctional community
3 placement” and substitute “or providing services to a person who is subject to a
4 correctional community placement and who is the subject of such a report”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete “agency” and substitute “person”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete “agency” and substitute “person”.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 5: delete “has”.

8 **5.** Page 3, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute “is subject to community
9 placement for purposes of investigating or providing services to a person who is
10 subject to community placement and who is the subject of a report. In making its”.

11 **6.** Page 3, line 11: delete “other agency” and substitute “other person”.

12

(END)